MARIA ATHINA ARTAVANIS



Maria Athina Artavanis was born in Sparta-Greece. Maria Athina Artavanis has graduated from the Department of Business Administration, University of Piraeus. She was promptly completed a 2-year postgraduate studies in the Institute of Regional Development of the Panteion University. Maria Athina Artavanis has been nominated by a Ph.D (Doctorate with honors degree) from the Department of Economic and Regional Development of the Panteion University. During her doctorate studies, she was a Special Postgraduate Scholar of the Panteion University. Maria Athina Artavanis is teaching Political Economy and Economic Policy

at the Hellenic Army Academy. She was elected as a faculty member at the Hellenic Army Academy in 2010 and also she was appointed as a Full- Professor at the Hellenic Army Academy in 2019 in the scientific fields of "Political Economy with emphasis on Logistics -Military Applications". She also has participated as a scientific researcher of the Institute of Regional Development and she has been participating in numerous studies and international consortia and projects of the European Union. Over the last 10 years, during both her academic and professional career, she has gained an in depth experience in the fields of economics, business and politics in the area of Regional Science, European Economics and Innovation. Her main areas of interest and specialization include: Logistics -Supply Chain -Networks Distribution, Spatial Economics, Geoeconomics, Regional Development, Economics of Defense and Economics of Innovation. She has also been involved in various trans-European and international projects and she has published widely in these areas. Her research and scientific work including a large number of scientific articles in peer-reviewed journals and in international conferences, including books and monographs. She is a member of editorial committees of international scientific journals. She also is a member of the Economic Chamber of Greece and the European Regional Science Association (ERSA).